 Clark County Building Department
4701 West Russell Road ∙ Las Vegas NV 89118
(702) 455-3000
James Gerren, P.E., Director
Samuel D. Palmer, P.E., Assistant Director
TG-16 Page 1 of 7
Division: Engineering Policy & Procedure:  TG-16
Subject: Inspection Agency Obligations Effective Date:

Appendix A –  Form 862 - Technical Services Acknowledgement Statement
Form 863 - Calibration Program and Testing Methods Acknowledgement Statement
Form 870 - ASNT Level III Examiner Declaration Letter
Form 871 - Engineering Manager Declaration Letter
Form 872 - Quality Control Manager Declaration Letter
Appendix B –  Agency Accreditation Requirements
Appendix C –  New Agency Listing - Citizen Access Instructions
Agency Annual Renewal - Citizen Access Instructions
Appendix D –  Agency Update Request - Citizen Access Instructions
Inspection Agency Obligations
TG-16 Page 7 of 7
   Prepared By: Brian Lenihan, P.E. Date Prepared: 2022
Revision History:
Title Revision/Approved Date Effective Date
TG-16
TG-16-2018 December 11, 2018 December 11, 2018
TG-16-2014 October 10, 2014 November 1, 2014
TG-16-2011 February 25, 2011 March 4, 2011
TG-16-2009 April 17, 2009 April 24, 2009
TG-16-2004 November 16, 2004 November 18, 2004
TG-16-2000 December 26, 2000 January 31, 2001
Reviewed by:
Scott Telford, P.E.  Werner Hellmer, P.E.  Zach Gharibian
 Acting Engineering Manager           Manager of Plans Exam. ACET Manager
Matthew Brewer       Ofelia Monje Amara Vigil